

Participação Qualificada

Reuters: EDP.LS Bloomberg: EDP PL

CANADA PENSION PLAN INVESTMENT BOARD ATINGE PARTICIPAÇÃO QUALIFICADA DE 5% NA EDP

Lisboa, 10 de Dezembro de 2021: Nos termos e para os efeitos do disposto nos artigos 17º e 244º do Código dos Valores Mobiliários e do Regulamento n.º 5/2008 da CMVM, a EDP — Energias de Portugal, S.A. (EDP) vem prestar a seguinte informação ao mercado:

No dia 9 de Dezembro de 2021, a Canada Pension Plan Investment Board ("CPPIB") comunicou à EDP, nos termos do artigo 16.º do Código dos Valores Mobiliários, que atingiu uma participação qualificada de 5,0116% do capital social e dos respectivos direitos de voto da EDP, detidos directamente. O patamar de 5% foi ultrapassado pela referida sociedade no dia 3 de Dezembro de 2021. Anteriormente a CPPIB detinha uma posição de 2,0094%.

A informação referente à cadeia de imputação e direitos de voto está disponível no documento em anexo.

EDP - Energias de Portugal, S.A.

Direcção de Relações com Investidores

tel. +351 21 001 2834 ir@edp.com



Date: 09 December 2021

Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer and to the competent authority)

THO THE TOTAL OF	IIIAOON HOLDINGO	(to be sent to the relevan	t looder <u>and</u> to the ot		
1. Identity of the iss tached:	suer or the underlyin	ng issuer of existing sha	ares to which voting	g rights are at-	
EDP – ENERGIAS D	DE PORTUGAL, S.A.				
2. Reason for the n	otification (please tid	ck the appropriate box or l	boxes):		
[] An acquisition or o	disposal of voting right disposal of financial in g the breakdown of vo cify): change in the al	struments			
3. Details of person	subject to the notif	ication obligation:			
Name: Canada Pens ment Board ("CPPIB					
4. Full name of sha	reholder(s) (if differe	nt from 3.):			
Shareholder as state	ed in 3. above but plea	ase see 7. B 2 and 10.			
5. Date on which th	e threshold was cro	ssed or reached:			
3 December 2021					
6. Total positions o	f person(s) subject	to the notification obliga	ation:		
	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to-	% of voting rights through financial instru-	Total of both in %	Total number of voting rights of is-	

	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to- tal of 7.A)	% of voting rights through financial instru- ments (total of 7.B.1 + 7.B.2)	Total of both in % (7.A + 7.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	4,7644%	0,2472%	5.0116%	3,965,681,012
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	1.8763%	0.1331%	2.0094%	

7. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached:



Class/type of shares	Number of voting rights		% of voting rights	
ISIN code (if possi- ble)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)
PTEDP0AM0009 Common Stock	188,941,374	N/A	4,7644%	N/A
SUBTOTAL A	188,941,374	N/A	4,7644%	N/A

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Art. 13(1)(a) of Directive 2004/109/EC					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.	% of voting rights	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
		SUBTOTAL B.1	N/A	N/A	

B 2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to Art. 13(1)(b) of Directive 2004/109/EC						
Type of financial instrument Expiration date Exercise/ Conversion Period Physical or cash settlement [∞] Number of voting rights % of voting right						
Total return swap	September 20, 2022	[N/A]	Cash settlement	9,804,369	0,2472%	
			SUBTOTAL B.2	9,804,369	0,2472%	



8. Information in	relation to the perso	on subject to the not	tification obligation	(please tick th	ie applica-
ble box):	•	-	_		

[] Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer.

[X] <u>Full</u> chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity:

Name	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
CPPIB	4,7644%	0,2472%	5.0116%

9. In case of proxy voting: N/A	
---------------------------------	--

10. Additional information: N/A		

Done at Toronto, Ontario, Canada on 3 December 2021.